8:30 pm

8:45 am

9:15 am

9:30 am

9:45 am
10:15 am

10:30 am

11:45 am

12:15 pm

1:00 pm
2:00 pm

2:15 pm

4:00 pm

4:30 pm

Research, Engineering and Development Advisory Committee
PPT Briefing to Sub-committee on Airports: August 26, 2020

VIRTUAL MEETING (ZOOM Information Provided below)

Christopher Oswald
ACI-NA, Subcommittee Chairperson

Shelley Yak/
Director, FAA Technical Center

Steve Summer
Manager, Research Portfolio Branch

John Dermody
Director, FAA Office of Airports Safety and Standards

Michel Hovan
Manager, FAA Airport Technology Research

Subcommittee Members and FAA
Break

Subcommittee Members and FAA

Lunch Break

Marci Greenberger
Manager, ACRP Program

FAA ATR managers and PM’s
Break

Subcommittee Members and FAA

Subcommittee Members

Adjourn

Introduction

Opening Remarks

Research Landscape Update

HQ ARP Update

Airport Technology Program Update

Budgets, New Contracting Avenues

Review of Outstanding REDAC Recommendations

Focused RPA Discussions—Airport Pavements

e Emerging Pavement Materials and Additives

o State Specifications for Airport Pavements
o FAARFIELD 2.0

Airport Cooperation Research Projects

COVID impacts on programs, description and mitigation

Focused RPA Discussions—Airport Safety and Planning

Alternative aircraft fire-fighting agent research
Unmanned aircraft system
Vertiport Design Standards for eVTOL/UAM vehicles
Evaluation of Solar Lighting Systems for Airports
EMAS Research Update — EMAS Education and Best
practices for Inspection and Maintenance
Aircraft braking friction research, update

Subcommittee Findings & Recommendations



To Join — we will use ZOOM:

Click to Join:
https://faavideo.zoomgov.com/j/16085720009

¢ Passcode: 1249

e If prompted, accept the Zoom application as instructed.

Web Browser:

https://faavideo.zoomgov.com

¢ Click the JOIN button; enter Meeting ID: 160 8572 0009 ¢ Passcode: 1249 ¢ If prompted, accept the
Zoom application as instructed.

Mobile Device:
¢ Download the ‘Zoom Cloud Meetings’ App.
e Select ‘Join a Meeting’ and enter Meeting ID: 160 8572 0009 ¢ Passcode: 1249

Phone Audio Only:
 Call 1-888-924-3239; enter Meeting ID: 160 8572 0009 ¢ Passcode: 1249 e Unmute or mute yourself
by pressing *6.


https://faavideo.zoomgov.com/j/16085720009
https://faavideo.zoomgov.com/

