Research, Engineering and Development Advisory Committee PPT Briefing to Sub-committee on Airports: August 26, 2020

VIRTUAL MEETING (ZOOM Information Provided below)

8:30 pm	Christopher Oswald ACI-NA, Subcommittee Chairperson	Introduction
8:45 am	Shelley Yak/	Opening Remarks
	Director, FAA Technical Center Steve Summer Manager, Research Portfolio Branch	Research Landscape Update
9:15 am	John Dermody Director, FAA Office of Airports Safety and Standards	HQ ARP Update
9:30 am	Michel Hovan Manager, FAA Airport Technology Research	Airport Technology Program Update Budgets, New Contracting Avenues
9:45 am	Subcommittee Members and FAA	Review of Outstanding REDAC Recommendations
10:15 am	Break	
10:30 am	Subcommittee Members and FAA	Focused RPA Discussions—Airport Pavements
		 Emerging Pavement Materials and Additives State Specifications for Airport Pavements FAARFIELD 2.0
11:45 am	Lunch Break	
12:15 pm	Marci Greenberger Manager, ACRP Program	Airport Cooperation Research Projects
1:00 pm	FAA ATR managers and PM's	COVID impacts on programs, description and mitigation
2:00 pm	Break	
2:15 pm	Subcommittee Members and FAA	Focused RPA Discussions—Airport Safety and Planning
		 Alternative aircraft fire-fighting agent research Unmanned aircraft system Vertiport Design Standards for eVTOL/UAM vehicles Evaluation of Solar Lighting Systems for Airports EMAS Research Update – EMAS Education and Best practices for Inspection and Maintenance Aircraft braking friction research, update
4:00 pm	Subcommittee Members	Subcommittee Findings & Recommendations
4:30 pm	Adjourn	

To Join – we will use **ZOOM**:

Click to Join:

https://faavideo.zoomgov.com/j/16085720009

- Passcode: 1249
- If prompted, accept the Zoom application as instructed.

Web Browser:

https://faavideo.zoomgov.com

• Click the JOIN button; enter Meeting ID: 160 8572 0009 • Passcode: 1249 • If prompted, accept the Zoom application as instructed.

Mobile Device:

- Download the 'Zoom Cloud Meetings' App.
- Select 'Join a Meeting' and enter Meeting ID: 160 8572 0009 Passcode: 1249

Phone Audio Only:

• Call 1-888-924-3239; enter Meeting ID: 160 8572 0009 • Passcode: 1249 • Unmute or mute yourself by pressing *6.